16th AVALON SCRAMBLE




——

TOR MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB

l6th Avalon Scramble

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the
Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. for Scrambles and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

OFFICIALS
Wessex Centre Steward V. O. Keeling
Club Stewards ... A. G. Sibley & E. Allen
judge W. Durston
Scrutineer R. Wood
Starter D. Cribb
Paddock Marshal F. Richards
Machine Examiner R. Woods
Lap Scorers Mrs. B. Williams & D. Withers
Announcer R. W. Bracher
Programmes J. A. Stott
Ambulance St. john Ambulance Brigade (Glastonbury & Street)
Medical Officer Dr. T. H. A. Pinniger
Treasurer of the Meeting ... ). A. Townhill
Chief Marshal F. J. Tucker
Clerk of the Course D. Taylor
Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. P. Croft, Knowle Hill Garage Ltd., Bawdrip,
Bridgwater, Somerset. Telephone : Puriton 203.

WARNING - Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the
Ticket of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons
having any connections with the promotion and/or conduct of the Meeting
including the owners of the land and the Drivers and Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
soever caused.

The Tor M.C. & C.C. wishes to record its thanks to Mr. A. W. Tucker
for his kindness in allowing the use of his land for this meeting. With-
out his sporting co-operation these Scrambles at Wick would not
be possible,

WALTON PRESS, NEAR STREET, SOM. TEL, STREET 2428
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Name
G, NENPORT
1.S.KING
R, PEPLOW
G,J.WIGGINS
D, C, RAYNOR
J, PHELPS
C, BARNEY
D, ASHLEY
R, F, STEPHENS
D, SMITH
J. BULL

Pr Kol}e :’f‘}
AxPREAD
D, W, PLASTER

K. MESSENGER

C.K, LEWIS
R.CLARK
T, J. ROWSELL

P, CLARK
C.G.WILKINS
D, J. HOLE

G. FOOT
N. H.J,ALVES
C.EDGAR

A, DUCK
G, GUNN INGHAM
A J.DAVIS

K J WINDRIDGE

R, HOOPER
D, GUNIINGHAM
M, MULLINS

. G, LOVELOCK

V.G, GRIST

J, W, BALLINGER

S. HOOPER

A, E, HINTON
D, DYSON

J. A, SHERRIN
D, PURNELL

D. R. PILLINGER

COMPETITORS
Machine(s)

250 BSA
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
216 DOT
250 Creeves
500 Tri-BSA

250 & 500 Metisse

500 Metisse
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
(250 Velo
(500-Taurus
500 ARS
(250 Creeves
(500 TriRSA

Grade

Ce sapaapEpRaS

[

(250 Bultaco Metisse

(500 Special
250 Creeves
500 BSA

(250-+rancis B.

Ex
J
J.
J

(500 Triumph Metisse

500 Matchless

500 AJS

J
J

(500 BSA Coflene J

(250 MoteRartiia

250 Creeves
250 Cotton

Ex
J

1,90 Triumph Metisse

250 Creeves
250 DOT

250 Creeves
250 Cotton

250 Mettsse Geaseo

250 Cotton
216 Cotton
250 DOT

500 BSA (gl
250/500-Pekoreet

250 Creeves

500 Tri-Metisse

500 BSA

500 Matchless

26 DoT
250 Parilla

sw BSA

Q\‘—‘Caf-c

T P P T - PR Py P

Club
Bath & West
Frome
Shepton M,
Frome
Tor
Tor
Tor
Frome
Bath &West
Mendip Vale
N. Somerset

N, Somerset
N, Some rset

Frome

N. Somerset
Bath & West
Tor

Bath & West
Bath & West
Bath & West

Frome
Tor

Tor

Shepton M.
BMCC
Minety Vale
West Wilts
Tor

Tor

Mendip Vale
Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Tor

Frome
Shepton
Frome

Tor

Bath

Town
Bath
Southampton
Kingswinford
Frome
Bridgwater
Glastonbury
Bichester
New Milton
Crewkerne
Weston=-s-Mare
Keynsham

Bristol
Bristol

Marlborot
Bristol
Bath
Bridgwater

Bath
Bath
Bath

Bridport
Street

Street
Calne
Bristol
Gloucester
Pewsey
Evershot
Bristol
Weston-s-Mare
Chippenham
Warminster
Trowbridge
Evershot
Southampton
Keynsham
Frome
Bristol
Bath

ho'
L.
L2,
h}.
Lk,
L5,
L6,
b7.
L8,
h9.
50.
51.
52,
53.
5.
55,
56.
57,
58.

5.
60,
61,
62,
63,
6l
65o
66,
67.
8,
69,
70:
715
72,
73,
7he
75.
76.
77:
78.
79,
80,
81.

82,
83,
8L.
8s.

T,E, BLETSO 500 Puslab J
C, M, BLETSO 500 BSA J
R, JORDON 500 Metisse Ex,
P. J, TURNER 250 Greeves J
T, PRITCHARD 250 . J
R.WEBB 500 Metisse J
B, GOSS 250 Husquarna Ex,
D, LANE 500 0SC J
P, STRATFORD 250 Creeves J
1, K, MANNING 500 Triumph J
T, COX "500 Triumph Metisse [,
D, WOOLLER 500 BSA J
R. G, HOLLEY 250 GCreeves J
P, BAKER 500 Excalibur J
R, B, FISHER 500 TriBSA J
R, LoWRIGHT 500 TriBSA J
R.J,SLADE 250 DOT J
C, SPOONER 250/500 Triumph Ex.
B. S. PARSONS (250 Creeves J.
(500 BSA
R, J, CONLING 250 Creeves J.
R. D, HAWLEY 250 Cotton J
R, TAYLOR 500-Metiose-)50 Gread,
A, J,MANFIELD 216 Cotton J
A, J, HUGHES 500 BSA J
J. CASHNELLA 250 BRultaco J
B, HOUSE 250 Cotton J
M, CLARK 350 BSA J
M, DAVIS 250 Greeves Ex.
P, HOULT 250 Greeves J
R, HARVEY 2i6 DOT J
P, GOODALL 250 CGreeves J
H.G,J,WHITE 250 Creeves J
D.N, GLADWIN 1490 Triumph Ex,
N, RAYES 500 BSA J
S.NETMABE 500 Matchless J
D, J,SIMPSON 250 Creeves J
B, J,MAGGS 500 Triumph Metisse J
J. A, GEARY 500 TriBSA J
G,A,FORD 500 TriBSA J
E. R, WORTHINGTON 2L6 Creeves Ex.
B, E, HUDSON (250 greevesHeXwne g
(500 BSA

C. D, HEWISH 250 Cotton J
M, JUKES 250 Creeves J
B, CARTER 500 Matchless
souoron— M. Honn o) Hetlese o M

West Wilts
West Wilts
Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome
Shepton M,
Frome

Wilts Border
N, Some rset
Tor

Frome

Frome
Kingswood
Tor

Tor

Tor

Wilts Border
B, M.C,C,

RMCC.
BMCC.
Frome
Shepton M,
Tor

Bath & West
Wilts Border
Mendip Vale
Minety Vale
Shepton Mal,
Tor

BMCC.

BEMC C
Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Shepton M,
Shepton M
Tor

BM.CC
Frome

Bath & West

N. Somerset
Shepton M

Frome
,T o

Bath

Bath

Frome
Bristol
Bristol

N, Milton
Yetminster
Gillingham
Swindon
Bristol
Somerton
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Bristol
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Minehead
Coven try
Rristol

Bristol
Bristol
Bruton
Yeovil
Bristol
Bath
Chippenham
Weston S, M,
Gloucester
Newbury
Newbury
Bristol

Bristol
Warminster
Street
Bristol
Wells
Reading
Gosport
Bristol
Thatcham
Bristol

Bristol
Radstock
Tadley

Harwell

86,MM/W



87.

88,
89,
90.
91.
92,
93.
.
95.
96
970
98.
99,
100,
101,
102,
103,

10k,
105,

106,
107.
108,
109,
110,
111,
112,
113,
114,

115,
116,
17,
118,
119,
120,
121,
122,
123
12141
125,
126,
127¢
128,
129,
130,
131,

132,

I,SCARLETT

R, COLEMAN

R C. HOLLAND
R, BOLGER

P, JENN INGS
J, GRIFFIN

R, LAWRENCE
K, LEON

J. W, TAYLOR
J. T. SNELLING
" SHINNER
K, HICKMAN
G. VOWLES

J, COOPER

W, MALIN

T, LIGHT

A. BETTS

D, W, MITCHELL
D, G, CHURCHILL

D F, ROBBINS
J. KIRBY

R B HOARE
E.W,.RIDLEY
P, HUNT

M. MUMFORD
1, MAISEY
B. G, BRITTON
F,8, TAFT

R, GAPPER
T,COLE

M. R, VINCENT
B, PARKER

B, G, CURTIS
R, J, LENEY
R, DUNN

A, J.SQUIBB
D, THREAD INGHAM
C, HELLYAR
M, ROSS

E, SPARKES

D, DANTELS
C, HORNE

T. COLEMAN
C, AVERY

M, BISHOP

(250 Do
(500 Triumph
250 Creeves

250 Creeves 3:5% 8.%

250 Creeves
500 Velo
2l DOT
246 DOT
500 Metisse
498 TriBsA

500 Mark Special

250 Creeves
500 BSA
250 Triumph
250 Cotton
500 BSA
250 Greeves

250 Creeves
250 Greeves

250 Creeves
250 DOT

199 BsA

500 BSA

2L6 Greeves
500 Norven RSA
250 Greeves
500 Braceman

(2 SO tree m—2zﬁu&

(500-Matehless
250 DOT
500 Matchless

28 BSA
300 AJS

250/500 Metisse

L98 Metisse
650 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
500 TriBSA
250 James
500 Metisse
250 Creeves
250 Cotton
250 Creeves
500 BSA

500 TriESA

8s

cmLapaG G e g
geR

2

&QC-«S-.L‘F}

e~ T Y PR Sy U Y

S

R Tl AT - S

BS.S A

Frome

Tor

King swood
Bath & West
Frome

Wilte Border
Frome
Kingswood
Mendip Vale
N. Somerset
Tor

N. Somerset.
Tor

West Wilts
Shepton
Frome
Shepton M,
Tor

Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Bath & West
Frome

N, Somerset
Shepton M,

Shepton M
Kingswood

Shepton M,
N, Somerget
Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Tor
Kingswood
West Wilts
Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

West Wilts
Tor

West Wilts

Bristol

Romsey
Yeovil
Bristol
Bath

Frome
Chippenham
Swindon
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Oxford
Bristol
Keynsham
Abingdon
Wincanton
Shaftesbury
Wincanton
Sherborne

Woott, Bassett
Basingstoke
Woott, Bassett
Southwiek.
Shaftesbury
Bath

Swindon

Bath
Sherborne

Sherborne
Bristol

Bristol

Bri stol
Lymington
Gla.ston bury
Bristol

Crewkerne
Bath
Southampton
Chippenham
Sutton Court,
Chippenham
Read ing
Romsey
Swindon

Box

P ooy oS00 Ulhs T Fe gy benitrdye
s 9 A Woedt WY (g

153 T Beure. Si0 NalSve t’i ‘2'-‘-‘\7*""9
5 J b 2% Jemo A T $feilome
133, S.WRIG HT 250 Creeves J Shepton M, Swindon
13l B, DOWN 250 Creeves J Tor Sherbome
1 0 Se. o Lo Avronmeuth
136, T,NEWTON 500 BSA J West Wilts H, Hempstead
137. R.E, BULL 500 BSA J N, Somerset Bristol
138, D,W1TCOMBE 250 Creeves J Shepton M, Radstock
139, R.DAVIS 500 TriAri J Frome Newbury
40, HEATH (246 Creeves  ——Ex——Wilts—Rorder—rhacosk

{650 Sceptre

7, M,J, AVEN L90 Tri Metisse Ex Frome Frome

142, B, SHARMAN 500 BESA J Toir Bri dgwater
143, J, F,WRICHT 500 JWS J Tor Dorchester
1l A,M, MULLET 250 Creeves J Frome Stallbridge
145, P.CHAPMAN 500 ESA J Kingswood Bristol
146, G, MITCHELL 99 BsA J Tor Horsham
147. C,CO0K (250 Greeves J West Wilts Pewsey

(500 Norton

148, D, J,CURTIS 500 BSA J Frome Warminster
1494 es :

150, C.WHITE 500 Met{isse Ex Frome Lymington
161. D, PAGET 250 Cotton Ex Mendip Vale Winscanbe
162, M, BOWERING 250 Creeves J Frome Salisbury
172, B, G, TROTT 500 TriBSA J Shepton M, Thurloxton
177. K, WHITE 497 Manwell J N. Somerset Bristol
181. D,S.RICHARDS 250 DOT Ex Wilts Border Lacock

197, M, HOGARTH 500 Triumph Metisse J Tor Weymouth
EVENT 1. JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY = 300 ¢.c. and over = 5 Laps

Heat 1, First 15 riders in each heat to ride in final Slop®

6o J,Phelps 23, C, Edgar 53 P, Baker

8, D. Ashley 32, V.G, Grist 5l. R. B Fisher

9, R, F.Stephens 33. J.W. Ballinger 55¢ R.L.Wright

10, D. Smith 35, A, E Hinton 58. RS, Parsons
1. J. Bull 36, D.Dyson 63, A.J. Hughes

12, A.P,Read 37. J. A, Sherrin 660 M, Clark

13. D.W.Plaster L0, T.E. Bletso 71. G.Johnson

16, R.Clark 41, C.M, Bletso 74 N, Rayes

i7. T.J. Rowsell L5, R.Webb 75¢ S.Netmabe

18, P.Clark 7, D. Lane 77. B.J,Maggs

19. C.C.Wilkins L9, 1.K.Manning 8. J. A, Geary
20, D.J,Hole 5%, D. Wooller

l“‘

Event 1 continued

1247




EVENT 1 EVENT 2 - Heat 2 Contds

3 2 . 118. M, R, Vincent 133, S.Wright 147, C.Cook
H%P Fe {tolleioc g | 120, B,C.Curtls 2 134, B Down Hi9y—dFoot
9. G A Ford 114, F.S. Taft 137. R E Bull 126, N, Ross 138, B,Witcombe 161, D. Paget
81. B E. Hudson 116, T.Cole 139, R Davis 128, D.Daniels 140. M, Heath 162, M, Bowering
8, B, Carter 119, B. Parker 12, B Sharman 129, C. Hoare 14, A.M, Millet 181, D.S. Richards
85, J. Noton 121, R J, Leney 143, J.F.Wright 130, T.Coleman
87. 1. Scarlett 122, R, Dunn 145, P, Chapman 6
91, P.Jennings 123. A J.Squibb 14,6, C.Mitchell Final - 6 laps _ ‘
95, J.W. Taylor 125, C Hellyar 147, € Cook " 1st, (312).4#!5 2nd, (£10).6'7. 3rd, (58).’20 Lith, (£7).Z. 5th. (£6).8.Q
101, W Malin 127, E Sparkes 148. D J Curtis ,) : : lf'/ /6 5
108, R B Hoare 131, C Avery 172, B G. Trott ! 6th.(£5)\5:7. 7th, (&) 46 8th, (£3).Y [, 9th, (92).../101:}1. (1),
109. EW Ridley 132, M Bishop 177. K.White
111, MR Mumford 135, M J, Chilcott 197. M. Hogarth — , _
113, B Beitton 136, T Newton 54 ¥ o : EVENT 3 EXPERT AND INVITED JUNIORS (over 300 e.c,) = 6 Laps
;ft 24 i g N 2, 1.8.King L. T Pritchard 98, K. Hickman
Final t é < 3. R Peplow li7. D Lane 111, MR Mmford
1st. (58 [.. on <6 ,‘,4”{” - 6, J Phelps 50. T. Cox 113, B.G Britton
) 4y 46) 3rd. (85) 3:4: lth, (&h) '3)"" 7. C.Barney 53. P, Baker 120. B.G. Curtis
sth, (53) 3., 6th (e2) LT, 7en, (o0 5L een, (o) LS4, 10, D.Smith 55. R LWright 121, RJ, Leney
— 11, J.Bull “57, "C. Spooner 123, A.J,Squibb
Winnerts Time ,777... 13, D.W. Plaster 67, R. Taylor 12, D. Threadingham
1k, K Messenger 73, D.N,Cladwin 125, C.Hellyar
EVENT 2,  OPEN 250 SCRAMBLE (Maximum 250 c,c. ) 17, T.J. Rowsell 7h. N, Rayes 132, M Bishop
23, C.Edgar 81, B E, Hudson 140, M, Heath
;{eig 1. ; First 20 in each heat to ride in final 33 V.G, irist, 8l, B Carter 131l M. J. Aven
DS \ * .« Y. o . -
= | . A t ., J.Elliott . G.Mitchell
1. G, Newport 27. K. J.Windridge 59, R.J.Cowling To R st o }ég. e
L, G.J.Wiggins 28, R, Hooper 60, R.D. Hawley L1, C.M Bletso 95. J.W. Taylor 172, B G, Trott
e D. C, Raynor 30, MIMullins 62, A, J,Manfield L2, R Jordon 96, J.T.Selling 197. M, Hogarth
7. C. Barney 31, G. Lovelock 6li, J,Cashnella fg o / 3
11, J. Bull 38, D,Purnell 65, B, House 18t. (£12) 1.2 244, (%:10)/3 3rd. (£8). T:L Lth, (£7) .. 5th, (%)‘é..
13. D.W.Plaster 39. D, R.Pillinger 69. R.Harvey T, 6’4
14, K.Messenger L3, P.J.Turner 70, P, Goodall 6th, \‘;.5)50.. 7th, (8ly) M.f./. 8th, (533).55. 9th, (£2).- .10th, (£1) =
15, C.K.Lewis Lk, T, Pritchard 72, H.GC.J.White Winnerts TiMe so7sese
17. T.K. Rowsell L8, P, Stratford 76, D.J.Simpson ;
21, C.Foot ¢ U6, B. Coss 280, E, R Worthington ‘.
22, N, H, J,Alves 52, R. G, Holley 81, B.E.Hudson ‘ EVENT L, JUNIOR RIDERS (250 e¢.c. and under)
2l. A, Duck 56, R.J,Slade 82, C.D.Hewish Heat 1 -~ 3 laps = First 18 in each heat to ride in final
25, C, Gunningham 57. C.Spooner 83, M, Jukes ‘
1o G, Newport 2, R.G. Holle 100 J., Cooper
26. A J.Davis 3 58. B S. Pargons ) 15, C.Ke lgwis 28. B.S.Parso%s 103, A, Begts
3 Meat 2 = 3 Laps ’)‘ 20, D,J.Hole 60. R.D, Hawley 105, D.G. Churchill
29, D, Gunningham 90, R Bolger 100, D.W.Mitchell o e gé‘: glggfs’;;”"’ N e
;3 g-mfﬁginaer (9; ig‘j’i;ze :8; g & i:‘;f‘;’:”l 26, A, J,Davis 70. P. Goodall 115, R, Capper
4o i I ¢ 2D ¢ g DINS > ! . D.J,Simps 8,
Gk, @isme SN s oo DR s
55, P oG 9, O Foutes 16x P imt 33, JW. Ballinger 87. 1.Scarlett 133, S.Wright
87. 1.Scarlett 100, J.Cooper 112, J.Moisey 8' D. F- 11 & 8 ‘ R'(LZ; u '11' 8‘ 'w tg .
88 R Coleman 102, T. Light 11, F. S, Taft g, Pe PRI % (R Hosdang 400 Diiloonin
89. R C Holland 103, A Betts 115. R Gapper 39, D.R Pillinger 9? J.Griffin 147, C. Cook
48, P, Stratford 1, Shinner

Heat 2 contd,

o1 _znr




EVENT lj = Heat 2 = 3 laps

5, D.C.Raynor 59. RoJde Cow-li\re 102, T,Light
11, J, Bull 62, A.J,Manfield 'ro%;. D.W.Mitchell
13, D.W, Plaster 65, B House 106, D.F Robbins
17, T.J,Rowsell 68, P, Hoult 110, P.Hunt

25, C, Cunn ingham 72, H.C.white 11l F S, Taft
27. K, J.Windridge 81, B E, Hudson 126, M Ross

29, D, Gunningham 83, M, Jukes 128, D.Daniels
3{, ©, Lovelock 88, R, Colemen 130, T Coleman
3l, S.Hooper 90. R. Bolger 13l B, Down

L3. P.J.Turner 93, R. Lawrence 14k, A M Mallet
Ll. T. Pritchard 99, C.Vowles 162, M. Bowering

56, R J,Slade 75t g / W,
Final /m—wx::::r gﬁ
1st, (£8) -..-2.. ond, ($6) ...... 3rd. (£5) ... . Lth. (&) .. .

(S2) wusuee Tth. (£1) soowes Bth, (&T) sseees

Bth, (83) sesees OO,

Winnerts Time ., .....

EVENT 5., OPEN AVALON SCRAMBLE (Maximum 7000 c. ¢.)
Heat 1 = 3% laps - First 15 in each heat to ride in final
1. G, Newport 55. R L,Wright 113, B G, Britton
L, G J.Wiggins 58, B.S.Parsons 115, R, Gapper
7. C.Barney 61, R Taylor 119. B Parker
10, D, Smith 62, A J,Manfield 122, R.Dunn
16, R.Clark 6l, J.Cashnella 123, A, J.Squibb
19, C.GC.Wilkins . M, Clark 125, C, Hellyar
. N.H, J, Alves 71, G, Johnson 131, C.Avery
2; I(\:I }Fidga:l ! 75, S.Netmabe 137. R E.Rull
28, R, Hooper 78, J. A, Geary 1,0, M, Heath
30, M, Milling 8l, B Carter 143, J.FWright
37, J. A Sherrin 87, I, Scarlett 146, C.Mitchell
38, D.Purnell 92, J,Griffin 19, J, Foot
L0, T.E.Bletso 97. Il.Shinner 150, C,White
L5, R.Webb 100, J.Cooper 161, D. Paget
L6, B Coss 103, A. Betts 139, R Davis
19, I.X,Manning 109, E W.Ridley 142, B, Sharmen
52, R,G,Holley 112 I-Maiseym{ 197. M.Hogarth

Heat 2 - 3 laps / jb"" 2 3@%}‘1:'

2, 1.8.King . K,Messenger 31. :
5. D.C, Raynor 17. T, J, Rowsell %2, V.G, Grist
8, D.Ashley 20, D, J,Hole 35. A, E, Hinton
11, J. Bull 26, A.J.Davis 36, D, Dyson
1;. D.W. Plaster 29, D, Gunningham L1, C.M Bletso

Heat 2 contd,

L2, R.Jordon
Ll T.Pritchard
ly7, D.Lane

18, P, Stratford
50, T Cox

53. P, Baker

56. R.J,Slade
59. R, J. Cowling
69. R. Harvey
72, H.G White
76. D.J. Simpson

79. G.A. Ford

80, E R Worthington

Heat 3 = 3 laps

3. R Peplow

6. J.Phelps

9, R F Stephens
12, A P, Read

15, C.K,Lewisg

18, P, Clark

21. G. Foot

2, A Duck

25, G, Gunningham
27. K, J.Windridge
33, J.W, Ballinger
3}, S, Hooper

39, D. R Pillinger
L3, P.J, Turner
51, D.Wooller
54, R, B Figher
57, C.Spooner
60, R. D, Hawley
63, A.J, Hughes

Final - 7 Laps

82, C.D.,Hewish
85, J.Noton
88, R.Coleman
91, P,Jennings
93, R.Lawrence
98c K, Hickman
ol;, X, Leon

96, J.T.Snelling

101, W.Malin

10l, D W.Mitchell

107. J.Kirby
110, P, Hunt
116, T Cole

/5t f2 D
65, B. House
67. M Davis
68, P.Hoult
70, P, Goodall
73, D N.Gladwin
7L, N, Rayes
77. B J. Maggs
81, B E Hudson
83, M, Jukes
86. J Elliott
89, R, C.Holland
90. R, Bolger
95. J.W.Taylor
99, G, Vowles
102, T.Light

105, D. G, Churchill

106, D. F.Robbins

/6. 2

2B,

08, R B Hoare

120,
126,
128,
129,
132,
135,
138,
Thh.
147,
172,
177.

111.
1k,
118.
121,
12h,
127,
130,
133,
134,
136.
139.
1041,
142,
1h50
148,
162,
181 e

25

B, C.Curtis
M. Ross

D, Daniels
C. Horne

M. Bi shop
M, J. Chilcott
D. Witecombe
A M Mullet
C. Cook

B, Trott
K.White

M. R. Mumford
F.S, Taft

M R Vincent
R. J. Leney

D Threadingham
E Sparkes

T, Coleman
S.Wright

B Down

T, Newton

R. Davis

M. J. Aven

B, Sharman

P, Chapman

D. J, Curtis
M, Bowering

D. S. Richards

1st. (515)46 2nd, (£12) % 3rd, (£10). 67 Lith, (88). Z‘tz 5th, (26). /6-0
6th, (£5)5 ae JTh, (ﬂl) %l.l 8th, (£3) [,‘&,, 9th, (QQ\ 8,010121’1 (51)-..1

Winnerts time

All heats :=

18te 10/~ -

and, 5/-



EVENT 6 INVITATION SCRAMBLE = 5 laps

2, 1.8 King L3, P.J.Turner 89. R C Holland
3, R Peplow Iy, T.Pritchard 9, K. Leon

L., G J Wiggins L6, B. Coss 95, J.W. Taylor
6. J Phelps L7. D. lene 96. J. T Snelling
7. C. Bamey 50. T Cox 110. P Hunt

13. D W. Plaster 53. P Baker 120 B. G Curtis
1h. K.Messenger 55. R L Wright 12l D. Thread ingham
17. T. J. Rowsell 56. R J.Slade 1,0, M. Heath

21. G Foot 57. C. Spooner 141, M J Aven
22, N H J Alves 67, R Taylor 149, J. Foot

23, C Edgar 6ly. J Cashnella 150. C.White

26, A J Davis 67. M Davis 161. D, Paget

28. R Hooper 73, D N Gladwin 172. B.G. Trott
3L, S Hooper 74. N. Rayes 18§ . D. 8 Richards
35, A E Hinton 78, J A.Ceary 131, C. Avery

Lo. T E Bletso 80, E R Worthington 152, B Sharman
L1, C.M Bletso 81, B E Hudson 6, C Mitchell
L2, R. Jordon 86. J.Elliott 98, K. Hickman

1ot (21260 ona. @0, 30 (58)S.. Lt (1) L5 sth, (6. 20
6th, (55) 42 Tth, (a) Zo.. Bth, (£3)/ 5D otn, 23k T, 10th. (211161

Winnerts time .. 7 ..o







RACING NEWS

BRITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER




